
XII.A. BACKLOGS OF FOIA REQUESTS AND ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS 

Agency/ 

Component 

Number of Backlogged  

Requests as of End of Fiscal Year 

Number of Backlogged  

Appeals as of End of Fiscal Year 

Office of the AG 321 N/A 

Office of the DAG 228 N/A 

Office of the Assoc. AG 51 N/A 

   

Antitrust 40 N/A 

ATF 1,610 N/A 

BOP 624 N/A 

Civil 22 N/A 

Civil Rights 180 N/A 

CRS 1 N/A 

Criminal 130 N/A 

DEA 244 N/A 

ENRD 5 N/A 

EOIR 768 N/A 

OCDETF 2 N/A 

EOUSA 1,876 N/A 

EOUST 1 N/A 

FBI 2,614 N/A 

FCSC 0 N/A 

JMD 50 N/A 

NSD 110 N/A 

COPS 0 N/A 

OIP 54 270 

OIG 32 N/A 

OJP 99 N/A 

OLC 49 N/A 

OLP 12 N/A 

OLA 114 N/A 

Pardon Attorney 28 N/A 

OPR 4 N/A 

Public Affairs 47 N/A 

OSG 32 N/A 

OVW 3 N/A 

PRAO 0 N/A 

Tax 5 N/A 

USMS 370 N/A 

USNCB 3 N/A 

USPC 15 2 

AGENCY OVERALL 9,744 272 



XII.B. CONSULTATIONS ON FOIA REQUESTS -- RECEIVED, PROCESSED, AND 

PENDING CONSULTATIONS 

Agency/ 

Component 

Number of  

Consultations  

Received from 

Other Agencies  

that were  

Pending at the 

Agency as of Start 

of the Fiscal Year 

Number of 

Consultations  

Received from  

Other Agencies  

During the  

Fiscal Year 

Number of  

Consultations  

Received from 

Other Agencies  

that were 

Processed by  

the Agency  

During the  

Fiscal Year 

Number of  

Consultations  

Received from 

Other Agencies  

that were Pending 

at the Agency as  

of End of the  

Fiscal Year 

Office of the AG 2 9 8 3 

Office of the DAG* 2 7 6 3 

Office of the Assoc. 

AG 

0 0 0 0 

     

Antitrust 0 7 6 1 

ATF* 15 42 35 22 

BOP 0 28 27 1 

Civil 0 34 32 2 

Civil Rights 0 19 19 0 

CRS 0 0 0 0 

Criminal* 38 43 55 26 

DEA 18 231 221 28 

ENRD 0 11 11 0 

EOIR 0 0 0 0 

OCDETF 0 6 6 0 

EOUSA 58 92 117 33 

EOUST 0 4 4 0 

FBI* 68 159 159 68 

FCSC 0 0 0 0 

JMD 0 8 8 0 

NSD 0 30 28 2 

COPS 0 3 2 1 



Agency/ 

Component 

Number of  

Consultations  

Received from 

Other Agencies  

that were  

Pending at the 

Agency as of Start 

of the Fiscal Year 

Number of 

Consultations  

Received from  

Other Agencies  

During the  

Fiscal Year 

Number of  

Consultations  

Received from 

Other Agencies  

that were 

Processed by  

the Agency  

During the  

Fiscal Year 

Number of  

Consultations  

Received from 

Other Agencies  

that were Pending 

at the Agency as  

of End of the  

Fiscal Year 

OIP 1 5 4 2 

OIG 0 0 0 0 

OJP 0 0 0 0 

OLC 0 17 17 0 

OLP 0 0 0 0 

OLA 1 7 7 1 

Pardon Attorney 0 3 3 0 

OPR 0 0 0 0 

Public Affairs* 0 2 2 0 

OSG 0 12 7 5 

OVW 0 0 0 0 

PRAO 0 1 1 0 

Tax 0 0 0 0 

USMS* 3 41 44 0 

USNCB 0 5 5 0 

USPC 0 0 0 0 

AGENCY 

OVERALL 

206 826 834 198 

 

* After reviewing their databases, the following components adjusted their number of consultations pending as 

of the start of Fiscal Year 2014: Office of the DAG, ATF, Criminal, FBI, Public Affairs, USMS.



XII.C. CONSULTATIONS ON FOIA REQUESTS -- TEN OLDEST CONSULTATIONS RECEIVED FROM OTHER 

AGENCIES AND PENDING AT THE AGENCY 

Agency/ 

Component 
  

10th Oldest 

Consultation 
9th 8th 7th 6th 5th 4th 3rd 2nd 

Oldest 

Consultation 

Office of the 

AG 

Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2015-09-

24 

2015-07-

01 

2015-06-16 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 63 74 

Office of the 

DAG 

Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2015-07-

01 

2015-06-

16 

2014-01-02 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 74 438 

Office of the 

Assoc. AG 

Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

            

Antitrust Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2015-08-07 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 

ATF Date 2015-03-13 2015-

03-10 

2015-03-

09 

2015-03-

09 

2014-10-

28 

2014-06-

24 

2014-04-

08 

2014-02-

20 

2014-01-

09 

2014-01-07 

Number 

of Days 

140 143 144 144 232 319 373 406 434 436 

BOP Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2015-09-28 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 



Agency/ 

Component 
  

10th Oldest 

Consultation 
9th 8th 7th 6th 5th 4th 3rd 2nd 

Oldest 

Consultation 

Civil Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2015-09-

29 

2015-09-18 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 

Civil Rights Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CRS Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Criminal Date 2015-04-14 2015-

03-11 

2015-02-

05 

2015-01-

21 

2014-09-

02 

2014-07-

01 

2014-06-

04 

2014-04-

30 

2014-01-

28 

2013-12-06 

Number 

of Days 

118 142 165 176 271 314 333 357 422 456 

DEA Date 2015-08-11 2015-

08-07 

2015-07-

30 

2015-06-

02 

2015-04-

09 

2015-03-

18 

2015-03-

10 

2014-12-

10 

2014-11-

03 

2014-10-24 

Number 

of Days 

35 37 43 84 121 137 143 203 228 234 

ENRD Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

EOIR Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 



Agency/ 

Component 
  

10th Oldest 

Consultation 
9th 8th 7th 6th 5th 4th 3rd 2nd 

Oldest 

Consultation 

OCDETF Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

EOUSA Date 2015-01-09 2014-10-

22 

2014-10-

22 

2014-09-

10 

2014-09-

09 

2014-07-

08 

2014-06-

04 

2014-04-

23 

2014-03-

10 

2014-02-25 

Number 

of Days 

183 236 236 265 266 310 333 362 394 403 

EOUST Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

FBI Date 2015-02-13 2015-

02-03 

2015-02-

02 

2014-12-

16 

2014-12-

10 

2014-12-

09 

2014-11-

26 

2014-10-

20 

2014-07-

16 

2013-09-03 

Number 

of Days 

159 167 168 199 203 204 212 238 304 521 

FCSC Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JMD Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NSD Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2015-09-

09 

2015-06-09 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 79 



Agency/ 

Component 
  

10th Oldest 

Consultation 
9th 8th 7th 6th 5th 4th 3rd 2nd 

Oldest 

Consultation 

COPS Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2014-11-17 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 

OIP Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2015-08-

17 

2015-05-28 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 87 

OIG Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OJP Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OLC Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OLP Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OLA Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2015-04-23 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 

 



Agency/ 

Component 
  

10th Oldest 

Consultation 
9th 8th 7th 6th 5th 4th 3rd 2nd 

Oldest 

Consultation 

Pardon 

Attorney 

Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OPR Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Public Affairs Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OSG Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2015-08-

12 

2015-06-

18 

2015-06-

17 

2015-06-

16 

2015-06-16 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 34 72 73 74 74 

OVW Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PRAO Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tax Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 



Agency/ 

Component 
  

10th Oldest 

Consultation 
9th 8th 7th 6th 5th 4th 3rd 2nd 

Oldest 

Consultation 

USMS Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

USNCB Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

USPC Date N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Number 

of Days 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AGENCY 

OVERALL 

Date 2014-04-08 2014-

03-10 

2014-02-

25 

2014-02-

20 

2014-01-

28 

2014-01-

09 

2014-01-

07 

2014-01-

02 

2013-12-

06 

2013-09-03 

Number 

of Days 

373 394 403 406 422 434 436 438 456 521 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



XII.D.(1). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF REQUESTS FROM PREVIOUS AND CURRENT ANNUAL REPORT -- 

REQUESTS RECEIVED AND PROCESSED 

Agency/ 

Component 

NUMBER OF REQUESTS RECEIVED NUMBER OF REQUESTS PROCESSED 

Number Received  

During Fiscal Year  

from Last Year's  

Annual Report 

Number Received  

During Fiscal Year  

from Current  

Annual Report 

Number Processed 

During Fiscal Year  

from Last Year's  

Annual Report 

Number Processed 

During Fiscal Year  

from Current  

Annual Report 

Office of the AG 251 311 161 254 

Office of the DAG 137 206 92 141 

Office of the 

Assoc. AG 

76 112 56 102 

     

Antitrust 102 121 97 134 

ATF 1,282 1,465 744 1,146 

BOP 12,707 8,004 13,189 8,128 

Civil 354 306 366 310 

Civil Rights 340 605 348 562 

CRS 11 19 9 19 

Criminal 665 796 678 834 

DEA 1,578 1,675 1,551 1,677 

ENRD 79 106 90 104 

EOIR 26,614 31,513 25,170 31,764 

OCDETF 37 62 41 57 

EOUSA* 3,500 3,821 2,729 3,874 



Agency/ 

Component 

NUMBER OF REQUESTS RECEIVED NUMBER OF REQUESTS PROCESSED 

Number Received  

During Fiscal Year  

from Last Year's  

Annual Report 

Number Received  

During Fiscal Year  

from Current  

Annual Report 

Number Processed 

During Fiscal Year  

from Last Year's  

Annual Report 

Number Processed 

During Fiscal Year  

from Current  

Annual Report 

EOUST 66 96 63 102 

FBI 11,696 12,931 12,705 13,405 

FCSC 11 39 10 40 

JMD 133 116 128 88 

NSD 196 198 223 175 

COPS 57 88 57 85 

OIP 856 852 859 812 

OIG 271 330 259 347 

OJP 364 413 325 356 

OLC 91 111 86 97 

OLP 35 83 37 77 

OLA 61 134 50 92 

Pardon Attorney 85 91 58 97 

OPR 89 115 111 120 

Public Affairs 18 64 10 50 

OSG 66 107 61 92 

OVW 87 104 75 114 

PRAO 12 31 14 31 



Agency/ 

Component 

NUMBER OF REQUESTS RECEIVED NUMBER OF REQUESTS PROCESSED 

Number Received  

During Fiscal Year  

from Last Year's  

Annual Report 

Number Received  

During Fiscal Year  

from Current  

Annual Report 

Number Processed 

During Fiscal Year  

from Last Year's  

Annual Report 

Number Processed 

During Fiscal Year  

from Current  

Annual Report 

Tax 79 136 78 127 

USMS 1,929 1,996 1,894 1,766 

USNCB 194 207 198 201 

USPC 404 419 404 445 

AGENCY 

OVERALL 

64,533 67,783 63,026 67,825 

 

* After reviewing its database, EOUSA adjusted the number of requests received during Fiscal Year 2014.



XII.D.(2). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF REQUESTS FROM PREVIOUS AND 

CURRENT ANNUAL REPORT -- BACKLOGGED REQUESTS 

Agency/ 

Component 

Number of Backlogged Requests  

as of End of the Fiscal Year from  

Previous Annual Report 

Number of Backlogged Requests  

as of End of the Fiscal Year from  

Current Annual Report 

Office of the AG 236 321 

Office of the DAG 163 228 

Office of the Assoc. 

AG 

41 51 

Antitrust 53 40 

ATF 1,157 1,610 

BOP 688 624 

Civil 24 22 

Civil Rights 141 180 

CRS 1 1 

Criminal 145 130 

DEA 216 244 

ENRD 2 5 

EOIR 983 768 

OCDETF 2 2 

EOUSA 1,783 1,876 

EOUST 1 1 

FBI 2,656 2,614 

FCSC 1 0 

JMD 19 50 

NSD 92 110 

COPS 0 0 

OIP 42 54 

OIG 46 32 

OJP 57 99 

OLC 35 49 

OLP 6 12 



Agency/ 

Component 

Number of Backlogged Requests  

as of End of the Fiscal Year from  

Previous Annual Report 

Number of Backlogged Requests  

as of End of the Fiscal Year from  

Current Annual Report 

OLA 72 114 

Pardon Attorney 8 28 

OPR 10 4 

Public Affairs 33 47 

OSG 19 32 

OVW 0 3 

PRAO 1 0 

Tax 6 5 

USMS 167 370 

USNCB 0 3 

USPC 32 15 

AGENCY 

OVERALL 

8,938 9,744 



XII.E.(1). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS FROM PREVIOUS AND CURRENT 

ANNUAL REPORT -- APPEALS RECEIVED AND PROCESSED 

Agency/ 

Component 

NUMBER OF APPEALS RECEIVED NUMBER OF APPEALS PROCESSED 

Number Received  

During Fiscal Year  

from Last Year's  

Annual Report 

Number Received  

During Fiscal Year  

from Current  

Annual Report 

Number Processed 

During Fiscal Year  

from Last Year's  

Annual Report 

Number Processed 

During Fiscal Year  

from Current  

Annual Report 

OIP 3,203 3,923 3,093 4,107 

USPC 6 3 7 2 

AGENCY 

OVERALL 

3,209 3,926 3,100 4,109 



XII.E.(2). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS FROM 
PREVIOUS AND CURRENT ANNUAL REPORT -- BACKLOGGED APPEALS

Agency/ 

Component 

Number of Backlogged Appeals  

as of End of the Fiscal Year from  

Previous Annual Report 

Number of Backlogged Appeals  

as of End of the Fiscal Year from  

Current Annual Report 

OIP 292 270 

USPC 0 2 

AGENCY 

OVERALL 

292 272 

 


