XII.A. BACKLOGS OF FOIA REQUESTS AND ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS

Agency/	Number of Backlogged	Number of Backlogged
Component	Requests as of End of Fiscal Year	Appeals as of End of Fiscal Year
Office of the AG	321	N/A
Office of the DAG	228	N/A
Office of the Assoc. AG	51	N/A
Antitrust	40	N/A
ATF	1,610	N/A
ВОР	624	N/A
Civil	22	N/A
Civil Rights	180	N/A
CRS	1	N/A
Criminal	130	N/A
DEA	244	N/A
ENRD	5	N/A
EOIR	768	N/A
OCDETF	2	N/A
EOUSA	1,876	N/A
EOUST	1	N/A
FBI	2,614	N/A
FCSC	0	N/A
JMD	50	N/A
NSD	110	N/A
COPS	0	N/A
OIP	54	270
OIG	32	N/A
OJP	99	N/A
OLC	49	N/A
OLP	12	N/A
OLA	114	N/A
Pardon Attorney	28	N/A
OPR	4	N/A
Public Affairs	47	N/A
OSG	32	N/A
OVW	3	N/A
PRAO	0	N/A
Tax	5	N/A
USMS	370	N/A
USNCB	3	N/A
TIODO		'

15

9,744

2

272

USPC

AGENCY OVERALL

XII.B. CONSULTATIONS ON FOIA REQUESTS -- RECEIVED, PROCESSED, AND PENDING CONSULTATIONS

Agency/ Component	Number of Consultations Received from Other Agencies that were Pending at the Agency as of Start of the Fiscal Year	Number of Consultations Received from Other Agencies During the Fiscal Year	Number of Consultations Received from Other Agencies that were Processed by the Agency During the Fiscal Year	Number of Consultations Received from Other Agencies that were <u>Pending</u> at the Agency as of <u>End</u> of the Fiscal Year		
Office of the AG	2	9	8	3		
Office of the DAG*	2	7	6	3		
Office of the Assoc. AG	0	0	0	0		
Antitrust	0	7	6	1		
ATF*	15	42	35	22		
ВОР	0	28	27	1		
Civil	0	34	32	2		
Civil Rights	0	19	19	0		
CRS	0	0	0	0		
Criminal*	38	43	55	26		
DEA	18	231	221	28		
ENRD	0	11	11	0		
EOIR	0	0	0	0		
OCDETF	0	6	6	0		
EOUSA	58	92	117	33		
EOUST	0	4	4	0		
FBI*	68	159	159	68		
FCSC	0	0	0	0		
JMD	0	8	8	0		
NSD	0	30	28	2		
COPS	0	3	2	1		

Agency/ Component	Number of Consultations Received from Other Agencies that were Pending at the Agency as of Start of the Fiscal Year	During the Fiscal Year During the The Agency During the		Number of Consultations Received from Other Agencies that were <u>Pending</u> at the Agency as of <u>End</u> of the Fiscal Year
OIP	1	5	4	2
OIG	0	0	0	0
OJP	0	0	0	0
OLC	0	17	17	0
OLP	0	0	0	0
OLA	1	7	7	1
Pardon Attorney	0	3	3	0
OPR	0	0	0	0
Public Affairs*	0	2	2	0
OSG	0	12	7	5
OVW	0	0	0	0
PRAO	0	1	1	0
Tax	0	0	0	0
USMS*	3	41	44	0
USNCB	0	5	5	0
USPC	0	0	0	0
AGENCY OVERALL	206	826	834	198

 $^{^*}$ After reviewing their databases, the following components adjusted their number of consultations pending as of the start of Fiscal Year 2014: Office of the DAG, ATF, Criminal, FBI, Public Affairs, USMS.

XII.C. CONSULTATIONS ON FOIA REQUESTS -- TEN OLDEST CONSULTATIONS RECEIVED FROM OTHER AGENCIES AND PENDING AT THE AGENCY

Agency/ Component		10th Oldest Consultation	9th	8th	7th	6th	5th	4th	3rd	2nd	Oldest Consultation
Office of the AG	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2015-09- 24	2015-07- 01	2015-06-16
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	63	74
Office of the DAG	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2015-07- 01	2015-06- 16	2014-01-02
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	63	74	438
Office of the	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Assoc. AG	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Antitrust	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2015-08-07
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	37
ATF	Date	2015-03-13	2015- 03-10	2015-03- 09	2015-03- 09	2014-10- 28	2014-06- 24	2014-04- 08	2014-02- 20	2014-01- 09	2014-01-07
	Number of Days	140	143	144	144	232	319	373	406	434	436
ВОР	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2015-09-28
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2

Agency/ Component		10th Oldest Consultation	9th	8th	7th	6th	5th	4th	3rd	2nd	Oldest Consultation
Civil	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2015-09- 29	2015-09-18
	Number of Days	О	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8
Civil Rights	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	О	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CRS	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	О	0	O	0	0	0	0	0
Criminal	Date	2015-04-14	2015- 03-11	2015-02- 05	2015-01- 21	2014-09- 02	2014-07- 01	2014-06- 04	2014-04- 30	2014-01- 28	2013-12-06
	Number of Days	118	142	165	176	271	314	333	357	422	456
DEA	Date	2015-08-11	2015- 08-07	2015-07- 30	2015-06- 02	2015-04- 09	2015-03- 18	2015-03- 10	2014-12- 10	2014-11- 03	2014-10-24
	Number of Days	35	37	43	84	121	137	143	203	228	234
ENRD	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	О	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
EOIR	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Agency/ Component		10th Oldest Consultation	9th	8th	7th	6th	5th	4th	3rd	2nd	Oldest Consultation
OCDETF	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	О	О	О	0	0	0	0	0
EOUSA		2015-01-09	2014-10- 22	2014-10- 22	2014-09- 10	2014-09- 09	2014-07- 08	2014-06- 04	2014-04- 23	2014-03- 10	2014-02-25
	Number of Days	183	236	236	265	266	310	333	362	394	403
EOUST	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
FBI	Date	2015-02-13	2015- 02-03	2015-02- 02	2014-12- 16	2014-12- 10	2014-12- 09	2014-11- 26	2014-10- 20	2014-07- 16	2013-09-03
	Number of Days	159	167	168	199	203	204	212	238	304	521
FCSC	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	О	О	О	О	0	О	0	0
JMD	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	О	О	О	0	0	0	0	0
NSD	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2015-09- 09	2015-06-09
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	79

Agency/ Component		10th Oldest Consultation	9th	8th	7th	6th	5th	4th	3rd	2nd	Oldest Consultation
COPS	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2014-11-17
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	О	О	О	0	0	219
OIP		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2015-08- 17	2015-05-28
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	31	87
OIG	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	О	0	0	0	0
OJP	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	O	0	0	О	0	О	0	0	0	0
OLC	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	0	О	0	О	О	0	0	0
OLP	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	О	0	0	0	0
OLA	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2015-04-23
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	111

Agency/ Component		10th Oldest Consultation	9th	8th	7th	6th	5th	4th	3rd	2nd	Oldest Consultation
Pardon	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Attorney	Number of Days	O	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
OPR	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Public Affairs	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	O	0
OSG Date	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2015-08- 12	2015-06- 18	2015-06- 17	2015-06- 16	2015-06-16
	Number of Days	0	0	0	О	0	34	72	73	74	74
OVW	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	0	О	0	0	О	О	О	0
PRAO	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	0	О	0	0	0	0	О	0
Tax	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Agency/ Component		10th Oldest Consultation	9th	8th	7th	6th	5th	4th	3rd	2nd	Oldest Consultation
USMS	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	О
USNCB	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	О	0	0	0	О	0	O	O
USPC	Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Number of Days	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
AGENCY OVERALL	Date	2014-04-08	2014- 03-10	2014-02- 25	2014-02- 20	2014-01- 28	2014-01- 09	2014-01- 07	2014-01- 02	2013-12- 06	2013-09-03
	Number of Days	373	394	403	406	422	434	436	438	456	521

XII.D.(1). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF REQUESTS FROM PREVIOUS AND CURRENT ANNUAL REPORT -- REQUESTS RECEIVED AND PROCESSED

	NUMBER OF REQ	UESTS <u>RECEIVED</u>	NUMBER OF REQU	UESTS PROCESSED
Agency/ Component	Number Received During Fiscal Year from Last Year's Annual Report	Number Received During Fiscal Year from Current Annual Report	Number Processed During Fiscal Year from Last Year's Annual Report	Number Processed During Fiscal Year from Current Annual Report
Office of the AG	251	311	161	254
Office of the DAG	137	206	92	141
Office of the Assoc. AG	76	112	56	102
Antitrust	102	121	97	134
ATF	1,282	1,465	744	1,146
ВОР	12,707	8,004	13,189	8,128
Civil	354	306	366	310
Civil Rights	340	605	348	562
CRS	11	19	9	19
Criminal	665	796	678	834
DEA	1,578	1,675	1,551	1,677
ENRD	79	106	90	104
EOIR	26,614	31,513	25,170	31,764
OCDETF	37	62	41	57
EOUSA*	3,500	3,821	2,729	3,874

	NUMBER OF REQ	UESTS <u>RECEIVED</u>	NUMBER OF REQU	UESTS PROCESSED
Agency/ Component	Number Received During Fiscal Year from Last Year's Annual Report	Number Received During Fiscal Year from Current Annual Report	Number Processed During Fiscal Year from Last Year's Annual Report	Number Processed During Fiscal Year from Current Annual Report
EOUST	66	96	63	102
FBI	11,696	12,931	12,705	13,405
FCSC	11	39	10	40
JMD	133	116	128	88
NSD	196	198	223	175
COPS	57	88	57	85
OIP	856	852	859	812
OIG	271	330	259	347
OJP	364	413	325	356
OLC	91	111	86	97
OLP	35	83	37	77
OLA	61	134	50	92
Pardon Attorney	85	91	58	97
OPR	89	115	111	120
Public Affairs	18	64	10	50
OSG	66	107	61	92
ovw	87	104	75	114
PRAO	12	31	14	31

	NUMBER OF REQUESTS RECEIVED		NUMBER OF REQUESTS PROCESSED	
Agency/ Component	Number Received During Fiscal Year from Last Year's Annual Report	Number Received During Fiscal Year from Current Annual Report	Number Processed During Fiscal Year from Last Year's Annual Report	Number Processed During Fiscal Year from Current Annual Report
Tax	79	136	78	127
USMS	1,929	1,996	1,894	1,766
USNCB	194	207	198	201
USPC	404	419	404	445
AGENCY OVERALL	64,533	67,783	63,026	67,825

 $^{{}^*}A \textit{fter reviewing its database, EOUSA adjusted the number of requests received during Fiscal Year 2014.}$

XII.D.(2). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF REQUESTS FROM PREVIOUS AND CURRENT ANNUAL REPORT -- BACKLOGGED REQUESTS

Agency/ Component	Number of Backlogged Requests as of End of the Fiscal Year from Previous Annual Report	Number of Backlogged Requests as of End of the Fiscal Year from Current Annual Report
Office of the AG	236	321
Office of the DAG	163	228
Office of the Assoc. AG	41	51
Antitrust	53	40
ATF	1,157	1,610
ВОР	688	624
Civil	24	22
Civil Rights	141	180
CRS	1	1
Criminal	145	130
DEA	216	244
ENRD	2	5
EOIR	983	768
OCDETF	2	2
EOUSA	1,783	1,876
EOUST	1	1
FBI	2,656	2,614
FCSC	1	0
JMD	19	50
NSD	92	110
COPS	0	0
OIP	42	54
OIG	46	32
OJP	57	99
OLC	35	49
OLP	6	12

Agency/ Component	Number of Backlogged Requests as of End of the Fiscal Year from Previous Annual Report	Number of Backlogged Requests as of End of the Fiscal Year from Current Annual Report
OLA	72	114
Pardon Attorney	8	28
OPR	10	4
Public Affairs	33	47
OSG	19	32
OVW	0	3
PRAO	1	0
Tax	6	5
USMS	167	370
USNCB	0	3
USPC	32	15
AGENCY OVERALL	8,938	9,744

XII.E.(1). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS FROM PREVIOUS AND CURRENT ANNUAL REPORT -- APPEALS RECEIVED AND PROCESSED

	NUMBER OF APPEALS <u>RECEIVED</u>		NUMBER OF APPEALS PROCESSED	
Agency/ Component	Number Received During Fiscal Year from Last Year's Annual Report	Number Received During Fiscal Year from Current Annual Report	Number Processed During Fiscal Year from Last Year's Annual Report	Number Processed During Fiscal Year from Current Annual Report
OIP	3,203	3,923	3,093	4,107
USPC	6	3	7	2
AGENCY OVERALL	3,209	3,926	3,100	4,109

XII.E.(2). COMPARISON OF NUMBERS OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS FROM PREVIOUS AND CURRENT ANNUAL REPORT -- BACKLOGGED APPEALS

Agency/ Component	Number of Backlogged Appeals as of End of the Fiscal Year from Previous Annual Report	Number of Backlogged Appeals as of End of the Fiscal Year from Current Annual Report	
OIP	292	270	
USPC	0	2	
AGENCY OVERALL	292	272	